
    Vehicles are vital things in our lives. They play such a significant role 
whenever we go far or carry heavy things. There are different types of 
vehicles: bicycles that we ride by ourselves, bikes and cars that are 
driven by machines, trains or ferries that could carry many people and 
things at once, airplanes and rockets that fly in the sky, and many more. 
We could find lots of vehicles around us every day.
    In this exhibition, we have collected some paintings, photographs, and 
sculptures under the theme of vehicles that are familiar to us. Each of 
them is in different chapters, such as “Vehicles running on the land,” 
“Vehicles running on the water,” “Vehicles flying in the sky,” “Vehicles 
that are fun to ride,” “Vehicles that are hard-working,” and the exclusively 
creative and artistic, “Vehicles of the Gods.” We hope you enjoy a little 
bit different encounter with the vehicles as you explore each chapter.

Artist Name

Alauddin (painting), Yunus Mistry (rickshaw making)

Abdul

Alauddin

M. D. Rajan

Wu Zhefu and Hua Xiyue 

Liu Yifeng

Aung Ko

Wang Jun-Jieh

Nguyen Minh Thanh

Zhang Biwu

Wang Jun-Jieh

Zhang Ruiheng

Artist Unknown(Patna School)

Raja Ravi Varma

Le Thiep

Jin Meisheng,  Jin Peigeng 

Fang Dong

Balu Jivya Mashe

Maligawage Sarlis

Maligawage Sarlis

Charlie Co 

Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)

Udaya Charan Shrestha

Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)

Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)

Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)

Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)

Gregorius Sidharta Soegijo

Rickshaw 

Japanese Super Express Train

City with Trains

Metropolis with Speed Boat-A

Learning to Drive Motorcycle

Railway Station

Aung Ko's Village

Helena

Two Boats

Raising Ducks

Concorde

Travel to Space on a Spacecraft

Ladies Enjoying a Swing
in a Rooftop Pavilion

Mohini

Thac Ba Lake

Female Tractor Driver

Tractors Cultivating the Land

Horse and Pancsiriya

Queen Mahamaya Returning
from the Lumbini Gardens

Prince Siddhartha Leaving the Palace 
to Find the Cause of Sorrow

On the Fifth Year

Meeting of Shiva and Shakti 

Dhumabati

Rama and his family on Garuda

Krishna Going Out for Mathra

God of the Saturn (Shani)

God of the Moon (Chandra)

Horse Rider from Heaven

1994

1994

1994

1993

1958

1959/1963

2010-2011

1997

1997

1954

1997

1979

ca. 1810

late 19th - early 20th century

1978

1964

1961

1999

mid 20th century

mid 20th century

1995

early 20th century

2004

late 19th - early 20th century

first half of 20th century

mid 20th century

1910s

1982

Tricycle with enamel paint, vinyl, bamboo, tin, 
metal and photograph

enamel paint on tin

enamel paint on tin

offset on paper

offset on paper

offset on paper

inkjet print on paper (9 prints), video (41min. 32sec.)

Cibachrome print

watercolor on rice paper

offset on paper

Cibachrome print

offset on paper

pencil and gouache on paper

oleograph on paper

woodcut on paper

offset on paper

offset on paper

rice juice on paraconcrete wall

offset on paper

lithograph on paper

oil on canvas

oleograph and screentone on paper

watercolor on canvas

oleograph on paper

oleograph on paper

offset on paper

oleograph and sequin on paper

color on mahogany wood
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