← 福岡アジア美術館 ~6 0 Ľ VEMELES CETTORET

Vehicles are vital things in our lives. They play such a significant role whenever we go far or carry heavy things. There are different types of vehicles: bicycles that we ride by ourselves, bikes and cars that are driven by machines, trains or ferries that could carry many people and things at once, airplanes and rockets that fly in the sky, and many more. We could find lots of vehicles around us every day.

In this exhibition, we have collected some paintings, photographs, and sculptures under the theme of vehicles that are familiar to us. Each of them is in different chapters, such as "Vehicles running on the land," "Vehicles running on the water," "Vehicles flying in the sky," "Vehicles that are fun to ride," "Vehicles that are hard-working," and the exclusively creative and artistic, "Vehicles of the Gods." We hope you enjoy a little bit different encounter with the vehicles as you explore each chapter.

2022 Thu. 30 June - Tue. 6 Sep 6.30 ホー9.6 水 福岡アジア美術館 アジアギャラリー (7F) Fukuoka Asian Art museum, Asia Gallery (7F)

Artist Name	Title	Year of Production	Material
Alauddin (painting), Yunus Mistry (rickshaw making)	Rickshaw	1994	Tricycle with enamel paint, vinyl, bamboo, tin, metal and photograph
Abdul	Japanese Super Express Train	1994	enamel paint on tin
Alauddin	City with Trains	1994	enamel paint on tin
M. D. Rajan	Metropolis with Speed Boat-A	1993	offset on paper
Wu Zhefu and Hua Xiyue	Learning to Drive Motorcycle	1958	offset on paper
Liu Yifeng	Railway Station	1959/1963	offset on paper
Aung Ko	Aung Ko's Village	2010-2011	inkjet print on paper (9 prints), video (41min. 32sec.
Wang Jun-Jieh	Helena	1997	Cibachrome print
Nguyen Minh Thanh	Two Boats	1997	watercolor on rice paper
Zhang Biwu	Raising Ducks	1954	offset on paper
Wang Jun-Jieh	Concorde	1997	Cibachrome print
Zhang Ruiheng	Travel to Space on a Spacecraft	1979	offset on paper
Artist Unknown(Patna School)	Ladies Enjoying a Swing in a Rooftop Pavilion	ca. 1810	pencil and gouache on paper
Raja Ravi Varma	Mohini	late 19th - early 20th century	oleograph on paper
Le Thiep	Thac Ba Lake	1978	woodcut on paper
Jin Meisheng, Jin Peigeng	Female Tractor Driver	1964	offset on paper
Fang Dong	Tractors Cultivating the Land	1961	offset on paper
Balu Jivya Mashe	Horse and Pancsiriya	1999	rice juice on paraconcrete wall
Maligawage Sarlis	Queen Mahamaya Returning from the Lumbini Gardens	mid 20th century	offset on paper
Maligawage Sarlis	Prince Siddhartha Leaving the Palace to Find the Cause of Sorrow	mid 20th century	lithograph on paper
Gregorius Sidharta Soegijo	Horse Rider from Heaven	1982	color on mahogany wood
Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)	Meeting of Shiva and Shakti	early 20th century	oleograph and screentone on paper
Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)	Rama and his family on Garuda	late 19th - early 20th century	oleograph on paper
Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)	Krishna Going Out for Mathra	first half of 20th century	oleograph on paper
Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)	God of the Saturn (Shani)	mid 20th century	offset on paper
Artist Unknown(Popular Religious Print in India)	God of the Moon (Chandra)	1910s	oleograph and sequin on paper
Udaya Charan Shrestha	Dhumabati	2004	watercolor on canvas
Charlie Co	On the Fifth Year	1995	oil on canvas